
January 22, 2017
Obedience Judge:
Louise Botko: All Classes

Utility B (5-1 ex-lame)
1. Jamboree Let the Good Times Roll/
    Leonard (Std Poodle) 194
2. Elmcreek's Forever In My Heart CDX/
    Leonard (Golden) 191 1/2 
3. Legends StarN Straight Shooter UD, RS-E,
    GS-E,JS-E/Bente(Aussie) 191
Utility A (4, 1-abs)
1. Henry Head Over Heels/Harvey
    (All-American) 197
2. Lola Sugar and Spice/Harvey
    (All-American) 196
Open ODX B (0)
Open ODX A (1)
1. XS Speed in the Fast Lein BN, RS-O, 

GS-O, JS-E/Backstrom(Aussie) 194 ½
Open B (8, 1-abs)
1. Cobblestone's O'Brother CDX/Gatz
    (Aussie) 195 ½
2. Jamboree Let the Good Times Roll/
    Leonard (Std Poodle) 195+
3. Ch Cattail Ridge Cloak and Dagger/
    Wersinger (Aussie) 195
4. Ramblin Red Gilligan/O'Brien(BC) 190
Other Qualifying Dogs
    Sadie/Piehl(Lab) 189
Open A (5) 
1. Atta Girl Annie/Smits(Airedale) 197
2. Degana Jeux D'eau/Van Nostrand(Std Poodle)

194
3. Cattail Ridge Sweet Berry Tart/Johnson     

(Aussie) 190 1/2 
4. Carefree's Lady of Lambeau/Fornell
    (E Cocker) 186
Novice B (8)
1.High Roller Life is Sweet/Smith
   (Golden) 198 ½
2. High Times Shake and Bake/Bevis
    (Golden) 198
3. Cullivoe Ty One On/McMahen(Sheltie)

197+
4. Pipestone's Curious Georgie Explores/
    Barker(Airedale) 197
Other Qualifying Dogs
    Ch Cattail Ridge Cleared For Landing/
    Wersinger(Aussie) 196
    Delta Daisy/O'Brien(Mix) 196
    Yves Acadian Vom Geistwasser/
    Bente(GSD) 195
   Adelheids Dianella/Lanzo(M Pood) 189
Novice A (0)
Sub-Novice (1)
1. Bosheleur's Unforgettable/Dyer-Pagel
    (Aussie) 146
Grad-Novice (1)
1. Adelheids Dianella/Lanzo(M Pood) 184
Beginner Novice B (3)
1. Cowen's Little Acre's Bo/Cowen(Aussie)

193
2. Carmel's He's Got Truegrit/Thompson
    (Aussie) 192 
Beginner Novice A (1)
1. Bosheleur's Starswept Hisawzip/
    Dyer-Pagel    (Aussie) 186 ½

High in Trial and High Scoring Other 
High Roller Life is Sweet/Smith(Golden)
High Scoring Aussie
Ch Cattail Ridge Cleared For Landing
High Combined
Jamboree Let the Good Times Roll/
  Leonard (Std Poodle) 389
High Scoring Jr
None

January 22, 2017
Rally Judge:
Ed Pheifer: All Classes

Masters B (43
1. A-Ch ATCH II RTCh Uproar For Cody's 
Boot Scooter/Poole,Schwietz(Aussie) 197
2. A-Ch Highpoint's the Outlaw James CD,
    RTX,REM, JS-O, GS-N, RS-N/Garske
    (Aussie) 196
3. Ashton's Roping the Wind for Kirby/Brown
    (Golden) 195 
Masters A (0) 
Excellent B (5)
1. Ch Cattail Ridge Cloak and Dagger/
    Roeser(Aussie) 199
2. A-Ch ATCh II RTCh Uproar For Cody's 
Boot Scooter/Poole,Schwietz (Aussie)196++
3. Ashton's Roping the Wind for Kirby/Brown
    (Golden) 196+
4. A-Ch Highpoint's the Outlaw James CD,
    RTX,REM, JS-O, GS-N, RS-N/Garske
    (Aussie)  196
Excellent A (0)
Advanced B (3)
1. XS Speed in the Fast Lein BN, RS-O, 

GS-O, JS-E/Backstrom(Aussie) 200
2. Ch Cattail Ridge Cleared ForLanding/
    Wersinger(Aussie) 199
3.Koster's ResQ'd Spirit O'Mine/Koster
   (Aussie) 183
Novice B (6)
1. Ch Meadowlawn's One More Night CDX,
    RS-O,JS-E,GS-O/Kalkes,Patterson
    (Aussie) 198 
2. Sadie/Piehl(Lab) 197
3. Darlin's Braveheart/McMahen
    (Sheltie) 196+
4. Cowen's Little Acre's Bo/Cowen
    (Aussie) 196
Other Qualifying Dogs
   Carmel's He's Got Truegrit/Thompson
    (Aussie) 187 

Diamond Aire Seventh Sun/Witta
    (Aussie) 184
Novice A (1)
1. Bosheleur's Starswept Hisawzip/
    Dyer-Pagel    (Aussie) 175 
Non-Regular Rally Heeling
1. Ashton's Roping the Wind for Kirby/
    Brown    (Golden) 198 
2. Bosheleur's Unforgettable/Dyer-Pagel
    (Aussie) 192
3. Carmel's He's Got Truegrit/Thompson
    (Aussie) 191 

Following Scores factor level difficulty 
per Rally rules  
High in Trial and High Scoring Aussie
Ch Cattail Ridge Cloak and Dagger/Wersinger
High Scoring Other 
Ashton's Roping the Wind for Kirby/Brown    
(Golden)
High Combined (Mstrs B & Exc B)
A-Ch ATCH II RTCh Uproar For Cody's Boot
    Scooter/Poole,Schwietz (Aussie)        393
High Scoring Jr
None


